DS-6ASE 06-20
Velan reserves the right to change this information without notice. © 2020 Velan Inc. All rights reserved. 1
API 6A Side-entry trunnion ball valves
Data sheet
Velan ABV has been an API 6A licensee since 2001, implementing a quality
management system in compliance with API Q1 and offers a complete range
of valves that comply with the latest edition of API requirements.
Velan ABV’s API 6A Side-entry trunnion ball valves are designed and manufactured

7 1/16 7.05 35 29.92 20.94 19.69 4806
179 179 889 760 532 500 2180
How to order API 6A Side-entry trunnion ball valves
DS-6ASE 06-20
Velan reserves the right to change this information without notice. © 2020 Velan Inc. All rights reserved. 11
Data sheet: API 6A Side-entry trunnion ball valves
 Type Size Pressure rating Connection Main materials Standard execution Sealing material  Operator
 A B  C D E F G  H
 B T 2 Z 8 P 7 H H 1 4 2 K K T T M M F S G B
D END CONNECTION
HH Hub (HUB) 1E Compact flange (CF) XX Ring-type joint flanged (RTJ) API 6A-6BX
C PRESSURE RATING (API CLASS)
P5 5000 P7 100000 P8 15000
A TYPE
BT2 Forged trunnion ball valve, two-piece bolted body
B SIZE  shown in NPS/inch (DN/mm)
Full bore
Z1 1 13/16 (46) Z4 3 1/16 (78) Z7 5 1/8 (130)
Z2 2 1/16 (52) Z5 3 1/8 (79) Z8 7 1/16 (179)
Z3 2 9/16 (65) Z6 4 1/16 (103) Z9 9 (229)
E MAIN MATERIALS
Code Body & closures Ball  Stem Bolting
0LX ASTM A694 F65 ASTM A182 F51 ASTM A564 630
Cond. H1150D
ASTM A320 L7M - ASTM A194 Gr. 7M
837 ASTM A694 F65 ASTM A182 F51 UNS N07718 API 6A ASTM A320 L7M - ASTM A194 Gr. 7M
0H1 ASTM A182 F51 ASTM A182 F51 ASTM A182 F51 ASTM A320 L7M - ASTM A194 Gr. 7M
(Xylan coated 1070)
0ZM ASTM A182 F51 ASTM A182 F51 ASTM B637 N07718 ASTM A320 L7M - ASTM A194 Gr. 7M
(Xylan coated 1070)
142 ASTM A182 F55 ASTM A182 F55 ASTM A182 F55 ASTM A320 L7M - ASTM A194 Gr. 7M
(Xylan coated 1070)
122 ASTM A182 F55 ASTM A182 F55 UNS N07718 API 6A ASTM A320 L7M - ASTM A194 Gr. 7M
(Xylan coated 1070)
9A0 ASTM A694
F65+CRA
ASTM A182 F51 ASTM A182 F55 ASTM A320 L7M - ASTM A194 Gr. 7M
(Xylan coated 1070)
Z78 ASTM A694
F65+CRA
ASTM A182 F51 ASTM B637 N07718 ASTM A320 L7M - ASTM A194 Gr. 7M
(Xylan coated 1070)
X20 ASTM A694
F65+CRA
ASTM B564 N06625 UNS N07718 API 6A ASTM A320 L7M - ASTM A194 Gr. 7M
105 UNS N07718 API 6A UNS N07718 API 6A UNS N07718 API 6A ASTM A320 L7M - ASTM A194 Gr. 7M
(Xylan coated 1070)
14F AISI 4140 ASTM A564 630
Cond. H1150D
ASTM A564 630
Cond. H1150D
ASTM A320 L7M - ASTM A194 Gr. 7M
F STANDARD EXECUTION
Code Primary
seals
Emergency sealant
injection - seats
Emergency sealant
injection  - stem
Seat contact
type
Seat
design
KKTTMM Lip seal Yes Yes Soft seat Self-relieving
A5DDTT Lip seal Yes Yes Metal seat Self-relieving
APDDTT Lip seal Yes Yes Soft seat Double piston
AFDDTT Lip seal Yes Yes Soft seat Combination
A5ACTT Lip seal Yes Yes Metal seat Double piston
ARLLTT Lip seal Yes Yes Metal seat Combination
KK00MM Lip seal No No Soft seat Self-relieving
KKLLMM Lip seal No No Metal seat Self-relieving
APDD00 Lip seal No No Soft seat Double piston
AFDD00 Lip seal No No Soft seat Combination